
RAMADAN             DAY DATE
SEHRI

END
FAJR
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JAMA’AT
SUNRISE
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JAMA’AT

 IFTAR /

MAGHRIB

ISHA /

TARAWEEH 

* Mon 11th March 4:37 4:45 5:00 6:39 1:15 5:30 6:18 8:30

1 Tue 12th March 4:34 4:42 4:57 6:36 1:15 5:30 6:20 8:30

2 Wed 13th March 4:31 4:39 4:54 6:34 1:15 5:30 6:22 8:30

3 Thu 14th March 4:28 4:36 4:51 6:31 1:15 5:30 6:24 8:30

4 Fri 15th March 4:26 4:34 4:49 6:28 1:30 5:30 6:27 8:30

5 Sat 16th March 4:23 4:31 4:46 6:26 1:15 5:30 6:29 8:30

6 Sun 17th March 4:20 4:28 4:43 6:23 1:15 5:30 6:31 8:30

7 Mon 18th March 4:17 4:25 4:40 6:21 1:15 5:30 6:33 8:30

8 Tue 19th March 4:14 4:22 4:37 6:18 1:15 5:30 6:35 8:30

9 Wed 20th March 4:11 4:19 4:34 6:15 1:15 5:30 6:37 8:30

10 Thu 21st March 4:08 4:16 4:31 6:13 1:15 5:45 6:39 8:45

11 Fri 22nd March 4:04 4:12 4:27 6:10 1:30 5:45 6:41 8:45

12 Sat 23rd March 4:01 4:09 4:24 6:07 1:15 5:45 6:43 8:45

13 Sun 24th March 3:58 4:06 4:21 6:05 1:15 5:45 6:45 8:45

14 Mon 25th March 3:55 4:03 4:18 6:02 1:15 5:45 6:47 8:45

15 Tue 26th March 3:52 4:00 4:15 6:00 1:15 5:45 6:49 8:45

16 Wed 27th March 3:49 3:57 4:12 5:57 1:15 5:45 6:51 8:45

17 Thu 28th March 3:45 3:53 4:08 5:54 1:15 5:45 6:53 8:45

18 Fri 29th March 3:42 3:50 4:05 5:52 1:30 5:45 6:55 8:45

19 Sat 30th March 3:39 3:47 4:02 5:49 1:15 5:45 6:57 8:45

20** Sun 31st March 4:35 4:43 4:58 6:46 2:00 7:00 7:59 9:45

21 Mon 1st April 4:32 4:40 4:55 6:44 2:00 7:00 8:01 9:45

22 Tue 2nd April 4:28 4:36 4:51 6:41 2:00 7:00 8:03 9:45

23 Wed 3rd April 4:25 4:33 4:48 6:39 2:00 7:00 8:05 9:45

24 Thu 4th April 4:21 4:29 4:44 6:36 2:00 7:00 8:07 9:45

25 Fri 5th April 4:18 4:26 4:41 6:33 1:30 7:00 8:09 9:45

26 Sat 6th April 4:14 4:22 4:37 6:31 2:00 7:00 8:11 9:45

27 Sun 7th April 4:10 4:18 4:33 6:28 2:00 7:00 8:13 9:45

28 Mon 8th April 4:07 4:15 4:30 6:26 2:00 7:00 8:15 9:45

29 Tue 9th April 4:03 4:11 4:26 6:23 2:00 7:00 8:18 9:45

30 Wed 10th April 3:59 4:07 4:22 6:20 2:00 7:00 8:20 9:45

2024 BMACC Ramadhan Food Appeal: To provide food for a family of 5 people  for the entire month of Ramadhan, including Eid dinner, please donat 

donate £35.

The Prophet (SAW) told the sahabah that a person, who provides food for a fasting person, gets the same reward as the fasting person, and the angels pray 

for him because of his actions.  Hadith

Complition of Quran in Taraweeh 29th of Ramadan(InShaAllah)

** Ramadan and Eid announcement according to Glasgow 

Centre Mosque Moon sighting committee

Abu Hurayrah (Radhiallaahu anhu) reports: Rasulullah 

(Sallallaahu alaihi wasallam) said: "There are three people whose 

‘Dua’ is not rejected; the fasting person until he breaks the fast, 

the just ruler, and the oppressed person, whose 'Dua' Allah lifts 

above the clouds and opens unto it the doors of heaven, and 

Allah says: "I swear by My honour, verily I shall assist you, even 

though it may be after some time." Hadith

** Put clocks 1HR forward

Jummah Jama’at Timings:

*Winter Timings – 1st Jama’at 12:45 pm, 2nd Jama’at 1:30 pm

**Summer Timings  – 1st Jama’at 1:30 pm, 2nd Jama’at 2:15 pm

Hadhrat Aisha (RadhiAllaho anha) reports:  I said: 'O Messenger of Allah (Sallallaahu 

alaihi wasallam), should I find myself the ‘Laylatul Qadr’, what shall I pray? The 

Prophet answered:  Say Allaahumma innaka ‘afuwwun tuhibbul-‘afwa fa’fu’anni 

(O, Allah! You are the Forgiving, You love to forgive. Forgive me!) Hadith

“Whoever gave a fasting person water to drink, Allah shall grant that giver 

a drink from my fountain, such a drink where after that person shall never 

again feel thirsty until he enters Jannah." Hadith

Ramadhan Timetable 2024 (1445 A.H.)

Fitrana is compulsory on every man, woman and child and should be paid before Eid Prayer. The rate of Fitrana is £5/person.

Fidya for those who are unable to fast due to health reasons: £5/day.

Fajr Jama’at 15mins after Fajr Begins / Maghrib Jama’at 3mins after Iftar

Eid Prayer Timings – To Be Announced


